
Amman Office 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 
SERVIZIO PER LA STIPULA  DI UNA POLIZZA ASSICURATIVA INFORTUNI SUL LAVORO PER 
DIPENDENTI LOCALI ICE AMMAN, AI SENSI DELL’ART. 7 DEL D.M. 192/2017 
COAN:  S220W0000 
BANDO CIG:  ZDD36EBC8C  
 
Amman- Jordan 

 

1.  Publication date of the contract notice 

18.05.2022 

2.  JOD  1500 

3.  Date of award of the contract 

22.06.2022 

4. Number of companies invited 

3 

5.  Number of quotations received 

3 

6.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

JOFICO – JORDAN FRENCH INSURANCE COMPANY  

Amman –Jordan 

Al Shareef Abdul Hameed Sharaf street  Building 124 

8. Duration of contract 

1 year 

9. Legal basis 

Pursuant to art. 7, point 2, letter a) of Italian Legislative Decree 192/2017  and amendments, along with 
Guidelines n. 4, issued by the ANAC as per Italian Legislative Decree 2/11/2017, n.192, entitled " Regulation 
governing the procedures for the award and management of contracts to be performed abroad” 


